

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for approval of details reserved by condition. Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address a	nd Contact Details	s				
Title: Ms	First Name:	Lucy		Surname:	Hawkes		
Company name:	Argent (King's Cros	ss) Ltd		'		_	
Street address:	4 Stable Street						
			Telephone numb	oer: 0203	6640291		
			Mobile number:				
Town/City:	London		Fax number:			ī	
Country:			Email address:			_	
Postcode:	N1C 4AB		Lucy.Hawkes@	Lucy.Hawkes@argentllp.co.uk			
Are you an agent	acting on behalf of the	ne applicant?	Yes	No			
2. Agent Name	e, Address and C	Contact Details		Surname:	Walsh	_	
				Surname.	vvaisii		
Company name:	Applied Landscape						
Street address:	The Threshing Bar	<u>n</u>					
	5 Bignell Park Barr	าร	Telephone numb	oer: 0186	9249776		
			Mobile number:				
Town/City:	Chesterton		Fax number:			ī	
Country:	Oxfordshire		Email address:	Email address:			
Postcode:	OX26 1TD		claire.walsh@a	claire.walsh@appliedlandscape.co.uk			

3. Site Addres	ss Details					
Full postal addre	ss of the site (including full	postcode where available) Description:			
House:	Suff	ix:	Land to north west	of Camley Street Natural	Park, Kings Cross	
House name:						
Street address:	Camley Street Bridge					
	Camley Street & Wharf Ro	pad Viaduct				
Town/City:	London					
Postcode:	N1C 4PW					
	cation or a grid reference eted if postcode is not know	/n):				
Easting:	530043					
Northing:	183285					
		,				
4. Pre-applica	tion Advice					
Has assistance of	or prior advice been sought	from the local authority ab	oout this application?	○ Yes ●	No	
5. Description	of the Proposal					
Diago provido o	description of the engrave	d dayalanmant aa ahayya	on the decision letter			
A new pedestria		np over the Regent's Cana	al and through the northern e		Natural Park, from Kings Cross es as required by conditions.	
Application refere	ence number: 20	016/0288/P		Date of decision:	24/03/2016	
Condition number	condition number(s) to which the condition number (s):	ch this application relates:				
6b						
Has the develop	ment already started?	Yes No				
6. Discharge	of Condition(s)					
Places provide a	full description and/or list of	of the materials/details that	t are being submitted for an	proval:		
Please provide a full description and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for approval: Submission to discharge part of condition 6b - Camley Street Bridge deck & ramp surface finishes:						
			naterial information & techni	cal data sheets)		
ALD697_GA002	? - General Arrangement, B	ridge Deck & Ramp Surfac	ce Finishes			
7. Part Discha	arge of Condition(s)					
Are you seeking	to discharge only part of a	condition?		Yes No		
	licate which part of the con	dition your application rela	ates to:			
6b						

0.014 1/11 14					—
8. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen	from a public ro	Yes No			
If the planning author	ity needs to ma	ske an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom s	hould they con	ntact? (Please select only one)	
The agent	The applica	nt Other person			
If Other has been sele	ected, please p	rovide:			
Title: Mr	First name:	David	Surname:	Crowley	
Telephone number:	07752169800				
Email Address: david.crowley@carillionplc.com					
					_
9. Declaration					
drawings and addition	nal information.	ission/consent as described in this form and the ac l/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giv	, any facts state		